
2017 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Girls 
Mora       Oct. 26, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Annandale                63    1   11   14   16   21   31   38  20:20.7  1:19.2 
  2 Maple Lake               96    7    8   13   29   39   40   49  20:38.6  1:35.8 
  3 Howard                  101    4    9   17   35   36   61   77  20:37.9  1:46.3 
  4 Mora                    104   12   15   22   27   28   34   41  20:46.6  0:49.6 
  5 Rockford                119    2   18   23   33   43   44   46  20:50.4  2:13.7 
  6 Providence Academy      123    5   10   20   32   56   59   92  20:52.9  2:08.9 
  7 Heritage Christian Ac   191    6   26   47   55   57   81  109  21:30.5  2:12.4 
  8 Milaca                  209   19   24   37   45   84   85   94  21:45.1  2:45.8 
  9 Northwest Homeschool    260    3   51   65   70   71   88  120  22:03.1  3:25.4 
 10 Pine City               286   30   42   63   68   83   89   96  22:22.1  2:24.5 
 11 Spectrum                287   52   53   54   62   66   76   78  22:17.4  0:26.5 
 12 St Cloud Cathedral      323   25   64   72   75   87   90   95  22:41.9  2:41.9 
 13 Hinckley Finlayson      396   60   69   74   86  107  117  121  23:23.7  2:30.6 
 14 Lester Prairie          429   67   79   82   98  103  130       23:41.6  1:49.8 
 15 Watertown-Mayer         431   58   73   99  100  101  105  124  23:41.7  2:06.5 
 16 Mille Lacs              478   48   97  110  111  112  125       24:23.6  3:14.0 
 17 Rush City               517   80  102  104  113  118  123  128  24:49.3  2:43.3 
 18 North Lakes Academy     522   91   93  108  114  116  122  132  24:49.3  2:19.1 
 19 Maranatha Christian     537   50  115  119  126  127  133       26:00.9  5:55.5 
 20 Braham                  635  106  129  131  134  135            30:39.7  9:45.3 
Incomplete Teams: St. Cloud Christian, Legacy Christian 
 
1. Annandale 
    1  Emma Fashant             19:32.3   
   11  Jessica Scheer           20:14.9   
   14  Keily Wheeler            20:27.0   
   16  Josey Marquette          20:37.4   
   21  Emily Kasper             20:51.5   
   31  Briana Canesi            21:09.3   
   38  Avery Kenning            21:36.4   
Total Time = 1:41:43.1     Total Places = 63 
 
2. Maple Lake 
    7  Sophie Pribyl            20:01.7   
    8  Mary Miller              20:03.6   
   13  Augusta Demarais         20:22.7   
   29  Ava Mergen               21:07.4   
   39  Grace Heying             21:37.5   
   40  Grace Praska             21:38.6   
   49  Kate Graham              22:07.7   
Total Time = 1:43:12.9     Total Places = 96 
 
3. Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 
    4  Gracie Mallak            19:37.1   
    9  Gwen Helgeson            20:07.6   
   17  Erin Brabec              20:42.8   
   35  Brooke Baumann           21:18.6   
   36  Katelyn Routhier         21:23.4   
   61  Ivy Fasching             22:22.2   
   77  Danielle Wood            23:19.3   
Total Time = 1:43:09.5     Total Places = 101 
 
4. Mora 
   12  Peyton Oslin             20:17.1   
   15  Johanna Schwinghamer     20:28.0   
   22  Eva Holmgren             20:54.6   
   27  Tess Houglum             21:06.6   
   28  Rachel Anderson          21:06.7   
   34  Lily Peterson            21:11.4   
   41  Morgan Mann              21:38.7   
Total Time = 1:43:53.0     Total Places = 104 
 
5. Rockford 
    2  Ava Cusciotta            19:33.9   
   18  Ellie Sather             20:43.5   
   23  Natasha James            20:57.3   
   33  Grace Clark              21:09.7   
   43  Makayla Graunke          21:47.6   
   44  Alix Gifford             21:48.6   
   46  Emma Sather              21:59.8   
Total Time = 1:44:12.0     Total Places = 119 
 

6. Providence Academy 
    5  Emma Kelly               20:01.5   
   10  Riley Nechanicky         20:14.2   
   20  Caitlin Heaney           20:49.0   
   32  Brigid Burns             21:09.3   
   56  Sophia Koch              22:10.4   
   59  Emma Grace Hendrickson   22:18.9   
   92  Aly Marshall             23:46.3   
Total Time = 1:44:24.4     Total Places = 123 
 
7. Heritage Christian Academy 
    6  Taylor Lundquist         20:01.7   
   26  Simone Lundquist         21:02.0   
   47  Gina Solberg             22:04.7   
   55  Abbie Vetse              22:09.9   
   57  Jenna Wicht              22:14.1   
   81  Anika Millar             23:25.3   
  109  Morgan Bell              24:56.7   
Total Time = 1:47:32.4     Total Places = 191 
 
8. Milaca 
   19  Brittany Hansen          20:47.9   
   24  Bethany TenHaken         20:57.9   
   37  Elizabeth Danilyuk       21:29.4   
   45  Jerica Ploeger           21:56.5   
   84  Marrisa Sienko           23:33.7   
   85  Hillevi Fridstroem       23:36.8   
   94  Cherramae Erickson       23:59.2   
Total Time = 1:48:45.4     Total Places = 209 
 
9. Northwest Homeschool 
    3  Erika Swanson            19:34.9   
   51  Margaret Myskowski       22:08.1   
   65  Marielle Chamberlain     22:35.0   
   70  Jerilynn Simmer          22:57.1   
   71  Naomi Brenden            23:00.3   
   88  Erin McGowan             23:42.9   
  120  Sienna Chernyavsky       26:20.5   
Total Time = 1:50:15.4     Total Places = 260 
 
10. Pine City 
   30  Alaina Steele            21:08.9   
   42  Ashli Webster            21:43.8   
   63  Grace Grubbs             22:29.0   
   68  Alexis Thieman           22:55.1   
   83  Marin Foss               23:33.4   
   89  Kaylee Prihoda           23:43.6   
   96  Grace Langmade           24:04.3   
Total Time = 1:51:50.2     Total Places = 286 

 
 
 
 



11. Spectrum 
   52  Makayla Harmer           22:09.1   
   53  Martha Bergley           22:09.1   
   54  Ella Burfeind            22:09.2   
   62  Phoebe Holmes            22:23.6   
   66  Maria Novotny            22:35.6   
   76  Morgan Alders            23:15.7   
   78  Kristen Borchert         23:20.8   
Total Time = 1:51:26.6     Total Places = 287 
 
12. St Cloud Cathedral 
   25  Andrea Fromelt           21:00.4   
   64  Tricia Castro            22:33.2   
   72  Kate Tomczik             23:03.9   
   75  Allie Sia Su             23:09.3   
   87  Rachel Wintheiser        23:42.3   
   90  Clare Dvoracek           23:45.5   
   95  Kaylee Athmann           24:01.0   
Total Time = 1:53:29.1     Total Places = 323 
 
13. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   60  Audrie Storlie           22:21.3   
   69  Raechel Painovich        22:56.7   
   74  Sophie Hodena            23:08.6   
   86  Hallie Rootkie           23:40.0   
  107  Ava Anderson             24:51.9   
  117  Maddie Jackson           26:06.4   
  121  Emily Klar               26:27.1   
Total Time = 1:56:58.5     Total Places = 396 
 
14. Lester Prairie 
   67  Lillian Dietrich         22:45.9   
   79  Brooke Heimerl           23:22.1   
   82  Paige Heimerl            23:32.4   
   98  Clara Leverich           24:11.6   
  103  Grace Dietrich           24:35.7   
  130  Emilie Berry             29:12.5   
Total Time = 1:58:27.7     Total Places = 429 
 
15. Watertown-Mayer 
   58  Anarosa Oscarson         22:18.0   
   73  Shelby Mueller           23:07.8   
   99  Lauren Osborn            24:18.3   
  100  Anna Trucke              24:19.6   
  101  Trista Knebel            24:24.5   
  105  Leah Vraspir             24:49.3   
  124  Alexis Pogreba           27:13.0   
Total Time = 1:58:28.2     Total Places = 431 

16. Mille Lacs 
   48  Molly Saboo              22:05.6   
   97  Nevaeh Merrill           24:09.2   
  110  Kami Smith               25:11.7   
  111  Megan Hagel              25:11.7   
  112  Bella Nayquonabe         25:19.6   
  125  Roxann Emerson           27:54.8   
Total Time = 2:01:57.8     Total Places = 478 
 
17. Rush City 
   80  Selena Schmidt           23:25.2   
  102  Isabel Medina            24:28.6   
  104  Anna Bush                24:41.0   
  113  Paulene Gottwald         25:22.8   
  118  Greta Rundquist          26:08.5   
  123  Sydney Fulcher           26:42.5   
  128  Alexis Schmidt           28:11.7   
Total Time = 2:04:06.1     Total Places = 517 
 
18. North Lakes Academy 
   91  Kaylynn Kuehn            23:45.9   
   93  Anna Paulsen             23:50.1   
  108  Sydney Norwood           24:54.0   
  114  Lauren Beamond           25:31.1   
  116  Hannah Jensen            26:05.0   
  122  Clara Getchell           26:32.5   
  132  Kyla Schiller            31:33.1   
Total Time = 2:04:06.1     Total Places = 522 
 
19. Maranatha Christian 
   50  Savannah Mosher          22:08.1   
  115  Elisabeth Knight         25:37.4   
  119  Amelia Felker            26:13.2   
  126  Alyssa Vanderpool        28:02.1   
  127  Brit Campbell            28:03.6   
  133  Sidney Thoma             33:47.9   
Total Time = 2:10:04.4     Total Places = 537 
 
20. Braham 
  106  Mackenzie Warner         24:49.9   
  129  Hannah Kopel             28:31.7   
  131  Jaeden Klingensmith      30:47.0   
  134  Hannah Waknitz           34:34.6   
  135  Madison Stone            34:35.2   
Total Time = 2:33:18.4     Total Places = 635 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Emma Fashant             19:32.3    Annandale             
    2     2  Ava Cusciotta            19:33.9    Rockford              
    3     3  Erika Swanson            19:34.9    Northwest Homeschool  
    4     4  Gracie Mallak            19:37.1    Howard                
    5     5  Emma Kelly               20:01.5    Providence Academy    
    6     6  Taylor Lundquist         20:01.7    Heritage Christian Ac  
    7     7  Sophie Pribyl            20:01.7    Maple Lake            
    8     8  Mary Miller              20:03.6    Maple Lake            
    9     9  Gwen Helgeson            20:07.6    Howard                
   10    10  Riley Nechanicky         20:14.2    Providence Academy    
   11    11  Jessica Scheer           20:14.9    Annandale             
   12    12  Peyton Oslin             20:17.1    Mora                  
   13    13  Augusta Demarais         20:22.7    Maple Lake            
   14    14  Keily Wheeler            20:27.0    Annandale             
   15    15  Johanna Schwinghamer     20:28.0    Mora                  
   16    16  Josey Marquette          20:37.4    Annandale             
   17    17  Erin Brabec              20:42.8    Howard                
   18    18  Ellie Sather             20:43.5    Rockford              
   19    19  Brittany Hansen          20:47.9    Milaca                
   20    20  Caitlin Heaney           20:49.0    Providence Academy    
   21    21  Emily Kasper             20:51.5    Annandale             
   22    22  Eva Holmgren             20:54.6    Mora                  
   23    23  Natasha James            20:57.3    Rockford              
   24    24  Bethany TenHaken         20:57.9    Milaca                
   25    25  Andrea Fromelt           21:00.4    St Cloud Cathedral    
   26    26  Simone Lundquist         21:02.0    Heritage Christian Ac  
   27    27  Tess Houglum             21:06.6    Mora                  
   28    28  Rachel Anderson          21:06.7    Mora                  
   29    29  Ava Mergen               21:07.4    Maple Lake            
   30    30  Alaina Steele            21:08.9    Pine City             



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
   31    31  Briana Canesi            21:09.3    Annandale             
   32    32  Brigid Burns             21:09.3    Providence Academy    
   33    33  Grace Clark              21:09.7    Rockford              
   34    34  Lily Peterson            21:11.4    Mora                  
   35    35  Brooke Baumann           21:18.6    Howard                
   36    36  Katelyn Routhier         21:23.4    Howard                
   37    37  Elizabeth Danilyuk       21:29.4    Milaca                
   38    38  Avery Kenning            21:36.4    Annandale             
   39    39  Grace Heying             21:37.5    Maple Lake            
   40    40  Grace Praska             21:38.6    Maple Lake            
   41    41  Morgan Mann              21:38.7    Mora                  
   42    42  Ashli Webster            21:43.8    Pine City             
   43    43  Makayla Graunke          21:47.6    Rockford              
   44    44  Alix Gifford             21:48.6    Rockford              
   45    45  Jerica Ploeger           21:56.5    Milaca                
   46    46  Emma Sather              21:59.8    Rockford              
   47    47  Gina Solberg             22:04.7    Heritage Christian Ac  
   48    48  Molly Saboo              22:05.6    Mille Lacs            
   49    49  Kate Graham              22:07.7    Maple Lake            
   50    50  Savannah Mosher          22:08.1    Maranatha Christian   
   51    51  Margaret Myskowski       22:08.1    Northwest Homeschool  
   52    52  Makayla Harmer           22:09.1    Spectrum              
   53    53  Martha Bergley           22:09.1    Spectrum              
   54    54  Ella Burfeind            22:09.2    Spectrum              
   55    55  Abbie Vetse              22:09.9    Heritage Christian Ac  
   56    56  Sophia Koch              22:10.4    Providence Academy    
   57    57  Jenna Wicht              22:14.1    Heritage Christian Ac  
   58    58  Anarosa Oscarson         22:18.0    Watertown-Mayer       
   59    59  Emma Grace Hendrickson   22:18.9    Providence Academy    
   60    60  Audrie Storlie           22:21.3    Hinckley Finlayson    
   61    61  Ivy Fasching             22:22.2    Howard                
   62    62  Phoebe Holmes            22:23.6    Spectrum              
   63    63  Grace Grubbs             22:29.0    Pine City             
   64    64  Tricia Castro            22:33.2    St Cloud Cathedral    
   65    65  Marielle Chamberlain     22:35.0    Northwest Homeschool  
   66    66  Maria Novotny            22:35.6    Spectrum              
   67        Emma Wildeson            22:36.5    St. Cloud Christian   
   68    67  Lillian Dietrich         22:45.9    Lester Prairie        
   69    68  Alexis Thieman           22:55.1    Pine City             
   70    69  Raechel Painovich        22:56.7    Hinckley Finlayson    
   71    70  Jerilynn Simmer          22:57.1    Northwest Homeschool  
   72    71  Naomi Brenden            23:00.3    Northwest Homeschool  
   73    72  Kate Tomczik             23:03.9    St Cloud Cathedral    
   74    73  Shelby Mueller           23:07.8    Watertown-Mayer       
   75    74  Sophie Hodena            23:08.6    Hinckley Finlayson    
   76    75  Allie Sia Su             23:09.3    St Cloud Cathedral    
   77    76  Morgan Alders            23:15.7    Spectrum              
   78    77  Danielle Wood            23:19.3    Howard                
   79    78  Kristen Borchert         23:20.8    Spectrum              
   80    79  Brooke Heimerl           23:22.1    Lester Prairie        
   81    80  Selena Schmidt           23:25.2    Rush City             
   82    81  Anika Millar             23:25.3    Heritage Christian Ac  
   83    82  Paige Heimerl            23:32.4    Lester Prairie        
   84    83  Marin Foss               23:33.4    Pine City             
   85    84  Marrisa Sienko           23:33.7    Milaca                
   86    85  Hillevi Fridstroem       23:36.8    Milaca                
   87    86  Hallie Rootkie           23:40.0    Hinckley Finlayson    
   88    87  Rachel Wintheiser        23:42.3    St Cloud Cathedral    
   89    88  Erin McGowan             23:42.9    Northwest Homeschool  
   90    89  Kaylee Prihoda           23:43.6    Pine City             
   91    90  Clare Dvoracek           23:45.5    St Cloud Cathedral    
   92    91  Kaylynn Kuehn            23:45.9    North Lakes Academy   
   93    92  Aly Marshall             23:46.3    Providence Academy    
   94    93  Anna Paulsen             23:50.1    North Lakes Academy   
   95    94  Cherramae Erickson       23:59.2    Milaca                
   96    95  Kaylee Athmann           24:01.0    St Cloud Cathedral    
   97    96  Grace Langmade           24:04.3    Pine City             
   98    97  Nevaeh Merrill           24:09.2    Mille Lacs            
   99    98  Clara Leverich           24:11.6    Lester Prairie        
  100    99  Lauren Osborn            24:18.3    Watertown-Mayer       
  101   100  Anna Trucke              24:19.6    Watertown-Mayer       
  102   101  Trista Knebel            24:24.5    Watertown-Mayer       
  103   102  Isabel Medina            24:28.6    Rush City             
  104   103  Grace Dietrich           24:35.7    Lester Prairie        
  105   104  Anna Bush                24:41.0    Rush City             
  106   105  Leah Vraspir             24:49.3    Watertown-Mayer       
  107   106  Mackenzie Warner         24:49.9    Braham                
  108   107  Ava Anderson             24:51.9    Hinckley Finlayson    
  109   108  Sydney Norwood           24:54.0    North Lakes Academy   



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
  110   109  Morgan Bell              24:56.7    Heritage Christian Ac  
  111   110  Kami Smith               25:11.7    Mille Lacs            
  112   111  Megan Hagel              25:11.7    Mille Lacs            
  113   112  Bella Nayquonabe         25:19.6    Mille Lacs            
  114   113  Paulene Gottwald         25:22.8    Rush City             
  115        Kendra DeRosa            25:26.8    Legacy Christian      
  116   114  Lauren Beamond           25:31.1    North Lakes Academy   
  117   115  Elisabeth Knight         25:37.4    Maranatha Christian   
  118   116  Hannah Jensen            26:05.0    North Lakes Academy   
  119   117  Maddie Jackson           26:06.4    Hinckley Finlayson    
  120   118  Greta Rundquist          26:08.5    Rush City             
  121   119  Amelia Felker            26:13.2    Maranatha Christian   
  122   120  Sienna Chernyavsky       26:20.5    Northwest Homeschool  
  123   121  Emily Klar               26:27.1    Hinckley Finlayson    
  124   122  Clara Getchell           26:32.5    North Lakes Academy   
  125   123  Sydney Fulcher           26:42.5    Rush City             
  126   124  Alexis Pogreba           27:13.0    Watertown-Mayer       
  127   125  Roxann Emerson           27:54.8    Mille Lacs            
  128   126  Alyssa Vanderpool        28:02.1    Maranatha Christian   
  129   127  Brit Campbell            28:03.6    Maranatha Christian   
  130   128  Alexis Schmidt           28:11.7    Rush City             
  131   129  Hannah Kopel             28:31.7    Braham                
  132   130  Emilie Berry             29:12.5    Lester Prairie        
  133   131  Jaeden Klingensmith      30:47.0    Braham                
  134   132  Kyla Schiller            31:33.1    North Lakes Academy   
  135   133  Sidney Thoma             33:47.9    Maranatha Christian   
  136   134  Hannah Waknitz           34:34.6    Braham                
  137   135  Madison Stone            34:35.2    Braham            


